

## **Ceremony Agenda**



The Geneva Centre for Human Rights Advancement and Global Dialogue is honored to present the

## **Human Rights Recognition Awards 2024**

embracing the inspiring theme

"Expanding Horizons: From Individuals to Institutions"

Date: Tuesday, 10 December 2024

U Time: 11:00 - 12:30

**Q** Location: Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government Headquarters, Dubai

Online (link will be shared upon confirmation)

## Agenda Highlights:

(L) 11:00 AM - 11:05 AM

Human Rights Recognition Awards 2024 Opening Video



- 11:05 AM 11:15 AM Opening Remarks:
  - Dr. Mohammed Butti Thani Tarish Al Shamsi, Geneva Centre Board Member and Founder.
  - H.E. Dr. Ali bin Sebaa Al Marri, Executive President, Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government.



- (1) 11:15 AM 11:20 AM Award Presentation:
  - Dr. Umesh Palwankar, Executive Director of the Geneva Centre, will present the Human Rights Recognition Award 2024 to the IAII India Council of Human Rights, Liberties and social Justice.

The award will be received by Dr. Mustafa Saasa, Global Chairman (for Peace Initiatives) & Global Director General - All India Council of Human Rights, Liberties & Social Justice.



- (L) 11:20 AM 11:30 AM Acceptance Speech:
  - Dr. Mustafa Saasa, Global Chairman will deliver an acceptance speech on behalf of the International Human Rights Advisory Council (IHRAC).



- U 11:30 AM 11:40 AM Closing Remarks and Photo Session:
  - By Dr. Umesh Palwankar, Executive Director of the Geneva Centre
  - Official photo session with the awardee to commemorate the event.



- (L) 11:40 AM 12:15 PM
  - Networking Lunch



## Ceremony hosted by:





